
Page 1 to 3

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043221-2025 

Contract

<No title>

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-043221
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05667d  
Published 25 July 2025, 3:17pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbeywood, Spruce 3c

Bristol

For the attention of

Nowell Laura

Email(s)

Laura.Nowell101@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043221-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043221-2025
mailto:Laura.Nowell101@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 3

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Services

Service category No 1: Maintenance and repair services

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Defence Equipment and Support Group (DE&S), part of the UK Ministry of Defence (the
Authority), have placed a single source contract with Scott Health & Safety Ltd who are
owned by 3M. This contract will be for the In-Service Support of the current Extended
Duration Breathing Apparatus (EDBA) which is an In-Service Navy Capability which
enables vessels and shore establishments to perform firefighting duties. This contract has
been placed for the term of 26th June 2025 up to 31st March 2028, with two one-year
option periods to extend. The total contract value published reflects all anticipated
requirements over the full potential duration of the contract, including the option years.
This encompasses the support and sustainment of existing equipment, as well as any
additional procurements necessary to ensure the continued delivery of this critical
capability.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

50600000 - Repair and maintenance services of security and defence materials

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £12,245,000

Excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated with publication of a contract notice



Page 3 to 3

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

26 June 2025

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Scott Health and Safety Ltd

Pimbo Road

Skelmersdale

WN8 9RA

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £12,245,000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract


		2025-08-28T14:00:29+0100
	TCPDF




